


POWELL MACHINE WORKS LIMITED |

MISSION CITY, B.C
£0th Feb. 1942,

rECElLY Eﬂp
#h i '
¢.W.KePherson, Eeq., £B.20 404

Enemy Property Custodian, Answered, o o.ooniisiiititl
1404 Poyal Bank Building, Vancouver.

Jear Bir:

The Riversyde lumber Company, lLimited, of
this town is mostly a Jap affair and it wae organized
and floated by me last May. Two Jap nationals (K.I.
Shikage and XK. Kamimura) own moet of the Jap shares.
Powell Hachine Workes and myself and a few others hold
about $BOB0 in share stook., Up to a week ago I was
S500. Hanager of the ocompany.

There is some very underhanded work going on now
¥hereby it seems that a man named Pottruff and one
named P. Bain are trying to get the mill in this town
belonging to the shareholders of Piversyde lLumber Co.

KeI.Shikase i@ a national aged 44; ismimurs is
muoh older. They are both exceedingly slippery in
their dealinge a#® you may guess that I have found out
lately. This slipperiness extends to the point where
they have been for years defrauding both the Federal
- government and the 3.0, government. 3Shikase was in
sapan this time last year. Only this week I have been
ingtrumental in helping the Inocome Tax dept. (Pederal)
to colleot Kamimura's tax 939! Zoth Kamimura and.
Sh:::ne right now are defrauding the Workmen's Compensat ion
Bo :

B Wh,t i want to know is, ocan you help ue to proteot our
white share holdings, not alone from the Japs themselves
but from the sharks who travel with them?

i

Yours t?‘l’ly_ .
Vi

A
(H.Piok, Sec]Troas. Fowell Kachine Wks 1Ltd).
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1404 Royul Benk Rldg,.,
Yanoouvar, B. C.,
February 21, 1942,

Fowell Machine Works Limited,
¥isaion City, B, C,

Deer Eivs:

Re: Pivergyde Lumbor Compamy Ltd,

I have your letter of Fabruary 20k,

Unless Infometion oul be obtained to prove that the
SOve mpeny is owned by persops, regerdiess of ustiomslity, who
reside id Jepen or Jepensse controllod tgrritory, or who have
been interned, the Custodian cannot interfere ig this matter,
The questions ralesd by you would sppear to be & matser for the
police rather than this office,

i rogret that I am uncble %0 ssaist you in this
matter,

Yours truly,

(0, W.MePhorson)
ithorissd Deputy of the
Secretary of State andfor
Custodian,
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POWELL MACHINE WODKS

MANUFACTURERS OF LOGGING & SAW MILL MACHINERY
GENERAL MACHINE WORK

CUT GEAR » SPROCKETS ELECTRIC & ACETYLENE WELDING

MISSION CITY, B.C

12th Naroh, 1948.

G.W.MoPherson, Zeq..
Vanoouver,

Lo Xamimura: ».I1.3hiknze

Ilimited

Judging from an advt. in the newspapers
Jesterday it seeme that your power to oontrol eneuny
alien property is being extended. :

1 wrote you regarding above perscns on «0th Feb.
These two Javp aliens are being pressed to let loose
of their egquity in Piversyde Sempany by twe or three
Sharks of the worst tyre. The company was floated
by me and until lately was managed by me, It is in
& very involved state, and there is over +e000 of
"white"” money in it.

I want to make absolutely certain that before any
gharks get the Jan equity, if they ever do, you will
ask me to le} you Imow which government departments
should firet be satisfied. JFor instance, the 1941
ineome tax wonld pretty well clean up Iamimura's
Fiversyde equity. I mean his personal income tax no
conneetion at all with his Boldings in Piversyde. He
has another mill, slso a eéhingle mill, and d1d very
well last year.

The white shareholders think that they will get more
protestion through you than through the birds who are
currently trying to sqgueeze the Japs,

Yours truly y

‘f j ' ¥is' ;
Piok) "7'/)“.}1 :
' / Tmnaﬁzg /i‘u{ 4:/£;T?{‘




1404 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C.

13th March, 1942,

The Powell Machine Works,

Dear 8irsi

| i wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 1Eth inst, with reference to the Riversyde Lumber
 Limited, K., Kamimurs and XK. I. Bhikaze, and have
carelully noted your remarks.

In reply 1 would advise that Japanese owning

z::ztrtynro advised by the Custodian that it will be to
Belr benelit not to dlspose of thelr property before
registering it wita the Custodian. Furthermore, any
porson pureneasing Japanese property does so at his omn
risk and will be required to account to the Custodian in
due gourse. I would suggest, therefore, that you advise
the Sbove smtloned Japanese not Lo dispose of their
uquit% in the Riversyde Lumber Company Limited for the
time being

L

Tours truly,

For G. ¥. MePherson
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State aud/or Custodian




POWELL MACHINE WORKSL IMITED

GENERAL MACHINE WORK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
CUT GEAR & SPROCKETS ELECTRIC & ACETYLENE WELDING JAPANESE SECTION

: l‘hita shareholders as follows: E c E | v E
. seard..........3 138.00 R D
A.D.Bendriokson... 138,00 MISSION CITY, B.C MAR 26 1942

E.I !ﬂ'ﬂ‘ﬁﬂ-...;.a 150.00
a‘ riokhlnlqdobioo 538-00 Bai"d M.Oh., 19‘20
Powell Moh, Wks... 1,000.00
‘:ap Shared....... 18, 552.00

- - L

14, 616.00

G.¥.KoFherson, Beq.,
Enemy Froperty Cumstodian,
Yanoouver.

Riverayde Lumber Co, Limited

. . Ty -

gonversation by 'phone this

mo Aaninura and Shikaze are

either tho mill (through their majority share control)
or their shares to ¥r, NHaranjan 3ingh. Frobably you
gan not 4o muoch about this within your Jjurisdiction.

However, Eamimura made over $10,000 in other ways
dnring 1941 and this justifies a tax in all of over
$3.500,00., If Esmimura gets hold of Singh's money the
?Qicrsl government will be out the tax payment. 3Sut
if you and the Income Tax dept. decide otherwise, well,
$0,000 i8 a lot of money.

1 rang up r. Dobeson of the Inoome Tax dept. Just
after talking to you but he was awfully buay and held
out no hope of doing muoch.

Ae far as 1 oan see mow, the Japs can sell out the
mill, leave the white shareholders high and dry and
besides do the govermment out of §$3,5600.00.

On behalf of the white shareholders 1 sincerely trust
you will assist the thing to a more decent conclusion.

fours truly,

n / Meny
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POWELL MACHINE WORKS LIM!

al ACTURERS OF LOGGING & SAW MILL MACHINERY
GENERAL WORK

n—’rtw
& -

26th Maroh, 1942.

G.N.MoPherson, Eeq.,
Enemy Property Custodian,
Yancouver.

Dear 8ir: K.Eamimuwra; X.I.Shikaze;

At a meeting of shareholders of Riversyde Co.
yesterday it was practioally decided to sell Riversyde
mill to Mr. Haranjan Singh and associates for $16,238.00
{assumption of mortgage J$6238; SB00C0 cash; $60C0 in 6
Jears) and the Hindu has till Priday to oome through.

The ocompany owes considerable debt and has some liguid
assets. When the debdte are paid the $5000 cash payment
will almost vanish, if for no other reason than the
following: THE 3 KEN WHO ARE HAUDLING ALL THE NOEEY and
THE BOCKES and THE FIIED ASSETS and THE STCOCK OF LUMBER
and the disbursing and ocolleoting and administering have
not a single cent invested in Riversyde, while we white
shareholders, myself a direoctor, do not even know what is
going on., There is no doubt in the world that the time
payments will be Jjuggled down to nothing as they are paid.
The 3 men referred to are, Peter Bain, Hamilton Pead and
W.H.Pottruff the mortgagee. 7You have only to emguire in
gertain oircles to find out what will happen to Piverayde
assets through these men. They are they who originally
wormed a lease of the mill out of the Jape when it was
learned that the Japes were to be evaouated. Something, 1
don't know what,K stopped that aotion.

The foregoing in oconjunetion with what you already know
regarding Xamimura's alleged (by me) relations with Inocome
Tax department is a matter for your esteemed consideration.

Yours truly,
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. POWELL MACHINE WODKS LIMITED

GENERAL MACHINE WORK
CUT GEAR & SPROCKETS ELECTRIC & ACETYLENE WELDING

MISSION CITY, B.C

£8th July. 1942.

G.W.loPherson, Esq.,
Justodian Enemy rroprty,
Vaneouver,

Dear Sir: Riversyde Iumber Jo.

FeleShikasze.

Plesse refer to Sorrespondence in this matter. At

the end of your April lst letter you state that you oan take

no aotion unlese property is owned by enemied, "that is. by
persons who reside in enemy controlled verritory or who are ,5(:/
\interned.”

S ¥.1.8h1kase owns 6276 shares of Piversyde Jompany out of

& total of 14614 and Xamimura owns 2201. Both are Jap nationals
and Shikaze is interned at Angler Internment Camp "101"

Ontario. I don't know about samimura. I have a complete list
¢f gharehclders with their holdings and many are Jap nationals
and of course may be interned slso.

Anyhow, the mill property was sold to laranian 3ingh who
assumed mortgage and psid down #0000 which was distributed to
Shareholders pro rata...after debts were paid and the solioitor
damilton Pead of Vanoouver had retained for coste §640.69 and
& Turther 5069 future ocosts. Singh hae to pay ancther 3$5B00
in 6 from date of purachase.

If Singh pays, then Pead will Present another big bill;: if
Singh defaults Dead will then have a better time than éver. Fead
is the only man in Oharge, the white shareholders knmow nothing.

The white shareholders would like to get yowr protection for
the balance of their assets. You oan hardly proteot the Ottawa
government against enemy aliens (who have defrauded our govern-
mente right along...see my letter Peb., 20th) without at the
eame time protecting us. read will protect nobody but hidkself.

famimurs sand Shikaze evidently put their affairs into Tead's
hands regardless of what the minority whites wished. This
writer got in touch w%%% the ﬁglioitor of the Workmen's somp,

feard, who ultimately A® 8990 many thousands of dollars that




POWELL MACHINE WORKS

MANLUFACTURERS OF LOGGING a SAW MILL MACHINERY
GENERAL MACHINE WORK

CUT GEAR & SPROCKETS ELECTRIC & ACETYLENE WELDING

MISSION CITY, B.C

£8th July, 19482
G.W.oPherson, Esq.,

Eamimura had defrauded them of.

Cn behalf ¢f the white shareholders I suggest that lir.
Haranjan Singh should in future deal only with you, then
our governments and we might stand a chance of getting a
1ittle last minute justtoe.

L ]
-
JH VI
(HeFiok, Director ™iversyde Coy. and
Jec, Treas, Towell lLiachine Wkse. 1td).

Yours fai




1011. 1014 RosEns BuILDING
470 GRANVILLE STREET,
VANCOUVER. B. C.

CANADA
Septepber 4, 1942

gent of the s‘cr.t.ry of st‘t.’
of the Custodian

Re: Biveray%o Lumber Company Limited
gur file No

£

We have to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of yesterday's date and beg to inform you as follows:-

| l. Naranjan Singh who agreed to purchase the
land, mill and equipment from Riversyde Lumber Company
Limited has until the 20th of October in which to pay an
instalent of $1,000.00 on the balance of the purchase price
of $5,000.00.

2. Naranjan Singh has not as yet exercised his
opiion to pay $4500.00 cash --without interest--in lieu of
the payment of five yearly instalments of $1,000 each.

We do not know whether Naranjan Singh is going to exercise
the option or not.

3. The current insurance --90% of $16,000--
i:ui.’_bl. to W.H. Pottruff and Riversyds Lumber Company
mited and Naranjan Singh as their interests may appear.
The interest of Pottruff is approximately $6,000 and the

interest of Riversyde Lumber Company Limited is $5,000.

4+ In reference to the insurance, we are informed
that those pereons in Toronto who are interested with Na-
ranjan Singh~--we believe their interest is fifty per cent--
have requested further insurance and Lloyds has refused
any increase. Application was then made by Naranjan Singh
to J.T. 9'Bryan of 510 Hastings Street West for insurance
and Mr. Logan of that Company has seen us in reference to
the matter. Mr. Logan stated that it was proposed to cancel
the Lloyds insurance and the insurance effected through his
Company with a Board Dompany. We informed him that it would

be necessary to have the policy endorsed with the wual




m S — g::c 4, 1942

NSNS 45 fo 1eaw paysble te W.5. Pottruff and Riversyde
lumber Company Limited as their interest may appear.

. ‘ Messrs. Reed Phipps & Davies Limited has promised
s to notify us immediately the cancellation of the insurance
takes place. In reference to this Lloyds insurance, there is
- & balance of $620.00 and over, being the balance of the
 preaium i';:u'f' Logan ;}am that mxﬁmdh:io? :::re would
We are watching this and propose to insist upon payment of

' sum is owing in respect of the balance of the premiums.

W think we have informed you fully as to how matters
stand with Riversyde Lumber Company Limited.

] With regard to the claim of the Workmen's Compen-
Sation Board, we believe whatever amotint was owing has been
paid but in any event we will attend to this matter.

; With rofard to K. Kamimura, we belie ¢ his Christian
name ‘to be 'Kahai and his real mame is Kahei Shikaze.
K. Kamimurs is a brother informed

time 2g
"9"7.

Kamimura did not have a2
name to the maiden name of his wife which was
Aami » This of course makes no di{fference and Kahei
k-tm- has always been known as K. Kamimura for WANY years
past.

If there 1s any further information we can supply
you with, we shall be pleased to do so.

Yours truly
HAMILTON READ & PATERSON :

Auiarlblin_




F-
i "'HF} ONOl R b £

AR, oorsiniammprotiiiaali e
| Roferred . . .

470 GRAMNYY , REXET,
/  VANCOUVER. 8. C.

CAMADA
September 18, 1942

BEdgar T. Read Esq.,
Custodian's Office,
Royal Bank Building,
City.

Dear Sir:

Re: Riversyde Lumber Company Ltd.
four file No, 396-(I.N.T.)

We have to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of yesterday's date enclosing letter of the 12th
ultimo from the Superintendent of Excise Tax Collections
to Mr. R.P. Alexander, Department of the Secrdtary of
State, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver B. C.

We have writien to the Superintendent of
Excise Tax Collections at Ottawa and enclose herewith
copy of our letter to him.

Yours truly
HAMILTON EAD

Per

HR/GAP
encl. copy
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September 18, 1942
mmm
Bxcise Taz Collections,

of National km,
AWA - ﬂtn

| : B&Y#?ﬂ'ﬁ’z! Lumber h: bd, -

We have tcdacf recedved i letter of yestserday's
dats from the OCustodian's Office of tuls City suclosing copy
| Mun at the 13th ultime written by Mr, Wu. B, Stevart
Superintendent Excise Tax Collections te Mr, R.P. Alexander
, ese Evacuation Bection, Mccmer B.C. vtth the nqun‘
that we commnicate with vou in connection wiih the wattar,

‘_Ihs facts arex

3‘. Vere in 21 1942, Bolipitors fer Mversy
Iumber m Linites m now ar:. it

'y A Jarge moJordty of thes sharenollers of sadd

m were Japenese, The Company wus formed feor mﬁhﬁ

pose of taring over tue sdll property-smd all assets
formerly the property of X. Kamisura sand Z.1. Ehikaze.
propersiy was 1o the name of X, Kasiurs.

The Company mwra ted spasmodically to
‘m 1942, By 'mmedicmg ¥¢ Zean that the -‘31 was
matu for & few days and then shut dowm and again started
mﬂ again shut dmm v.m*il fina'lly we advised that a2 sale

. be made b; tpany of 1ts assetss 4 sale was sade
l. m limru;m ln@h cm half of himsell and two capitalists
in %o The agreemsnut for sale was zade in the name of

an Singh. The purchase price was $15,200.00 payable
“ :

2& $5,000 cash whieh was recefved by us as
feitors for the Company.

b) The assumption by the Purchassr Naramjan
. of 3 mortgage for $6,200,00 owing %o one
fan BHemry Pottruff of Iliulcn City B.6.
m whom we arse acttncg




The Suprintendent Excise Tax Collections

Page 2,
Sept, 18, 1942

{e) Payment oS‘ §5,000 (the bhalance of the
purchase price) to be patd by five equal annual
instalments of $1,000 each with intsrest at
8ix per cent.

The sgrecment contsined an option to Maranjan
Singh %o pay $4500.00 without interest in
gctobcr 4944, in full satisfaction o* the
ald sum of ‘5,000.00.

In communicating with Mr, W.HN, Gdlonriss
BAlodtor of New Westuinster B.C. ir reference to Insursnes
's Ollohrist had acted for Rarangan Sfugh) St appeared
that she 2111 was Deing sperated by & QOuEpaLLY nown as
Nisalon Sewmills Linmited ant on inquiring from Mr. Oflokrist
&% to this Cbmpany, he Lnformed us that tae Opspany had LQw
§uired all Marsnjan Bingh's fatersst 1, ths proparty, alll
MAchinery snd squipment but 10 formal nothee of such mequie
#ition or assigrment has nes: served upon us,

¥e should fnforz you that ¥e have takern the
RECessary steps to saleguard our o1l nis! Lotervsts &n pese
822 %0 insurance by Oaving poiicies of insurance for amounts
S8F in oxce: s of the respective maneys owlkng o our elfsnts
o be endorsed with the Lslal zotice sz to leoss payadble teo
OUr slients, and we bHelieve Chat our ciients are thereby
protectad in the event or - firs,

With regard to the $5,000 recefved by us,
all Lisbilities then Kpown were pald first and after sueh
mnem, the dircctors of the company past s mselution thas
the balenge should be dfstributed PTO Tala arongst the share-
holders and this was done, At the time of such ty She
directors had ne mowledge of Wny zonevs sayatle few n.lu
tax or othervise the morwy: would have been retained and paid
over,

Bow Witk regard %0 the Lohey wlig feor
sales tax, we sugiest with fespact, shat the'matter of
guyum should be left until next monsn, when it &8 more
han likely that Baranjan Singh or Wission Sewsilly hbinit ed
Will pay the sadd sum of $4500.00 end & so pald, Shen the
sales Sax car be lumedistely patd, We DAy add Ifut the
SROUnt payable will be paid to us,

if thers is any further informetion, you de-
#dre, we shall of courss be plea od o supply you With sane,

We have the honor te be,
Sar

»
Your obedfent .crv- ts
nnm.gn KEAD & PATE 50N
L o

5
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1011 . 1014 RoOGERS BUILDING
470 GRANVILLE STREET,
VANCOUVER. B. C.

Camaos

November 3 194 \

The Custodian of Enemy Property
Japanese Evacuation Section
675 Baitings Btreet West
VANCOUVER B.C.

e sl W ST RN RN i <

We are solicitors of the Coh5;&§jww

The directors of the company consist of five
Japanese and !£;~#EEEZ Pick of Mission City.

Prior to thé removal of the Japanese from the
coast, the shareholders of the company agreed to and
autnorifed the directors to enter into an agreement for sale
of the company's mill machinery and equipment situate at
Mission City to one Naranjan Singh of that place. He
subsequently transferred the agree.ent and 8, Naranjan

| 81n¢h's§ interest therein to Mission Sammills Limited.

The Japanese hold amongst themselves some 80%
of the shares of the company, (Riversyde Lumber Company Limited.)
It 1s now necessary to bold the anmual meeting of he company
and for the shareholders at such meeting to appoint the diree-
tors and other officers of the\ﬁpmpany.

Would you be good enough to inform me whether
you have laid down any rules and regultions in reference to
shares 1n companies held by Japanese and as to whether the
Japanese are permitted to vote any shares held by thenm.
S0 far as we are aware, all the debts of the said company have
been pald with theé exception of the Dominion Sales Tax but
this tax was not known at the time the other accounts were paid.
There is a sum of $5,000 and interest payable by instalments
to the company and out of same it is proposed to pay the sales
tax and there will then be a balance of over $4500.00 to
distributed amongst the white and Japanese shareholders.

be
We shall be pleased to hear from you at your /)k:," | i
earliest convenience.

Yours truly -

HAMILTON READ & PATERSON

KR/GAP Per M
f?

O/
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Internment Camp #101,
Base Post O0ffice, Ottawa,
November 16, 1942.

Yo DN 71 142 |

Hamilton Reed, Esq., -
1011 Rogers Bldgz., File
Vancouver, B. C.

Sir:
Re: Riverside Lbr. Co., Ltd.

1 have received your letter
Nov. 10th, and I would like to state
the mmtter to you, therefare wishing
operation in the matter.

Tour letter of 6th inst. reac!
in oenection with the payment of §4500.00 from Naranjen
singh together with an interest, I would like to state
hat although the date of the payment has been past as
mentioned in your letter, 1 will accept the offer of
Naranjen Singh, and make full settlement of the deal.

About my shere of the proceeds should gz 0
the Custodian, I believe, therefore, I wish you |
handle it accordingly, then let me know the dispos

Thenking you in advance Ta yvour kin
attention.

Yours fai thfully.




912 Roval Benk Rlig.,
Yencouver, B, C,
17%: November, 1942,

Hessrs, Hamiliton, Pe=:i * Paterson,
Barristers &‘&uliclterq,

1011 -« 1004 Pogers Bldg.,
VARCOUVIR, B, C.

Tegr Sire:

Re: Riverayde Lumber

Comipeny Lizdited

Your commmication of the 3irc irstent
hes been referred to this Tepartment.

41l you be kin! emough %o let us huve
& 1ist of tie shareholders ond their respective
holdings.

Some of tie shereinlders nav o eveeon-
ated, but in looking Shr-ush the file we note
thet Kalehi SUTXAZT has been interned. 'ncey
these eclrcumstances his intere:t will eome
within the provisions of tie Cornsolid ted Togne
lations Pespecting Trading with the Tnemy, 1739,
A copy of the Pegulstions i= herewith enclased
far your guldance.

Yo wonld aprreciasta veceliving = reply
ir durllicate in arder thet & eorv mey be nliaced
on the Internee': flle rnd Yie ~viein:? an the
Compenvts flle, I

Ymars truly,

K Y IS

Fuem Vg T Y
For juthorized Bepuly of tre Seerots

af 8%te ondi/or Custodien.,

-




T0: MR. R.P. ALEXANDER
FROM: MR, K.¥W. WRIGHT

Re: Riversyde Lumber Co.Ltd.

Messrs. Hemilton, Reed & Paterson have forwerded us s list
of the share-holders of the sbove named compeny. The first
two named on the list are intermees.

Will you be kind emough to check the remainder of the list
snd meke the necessary note on file, in comnection with
the evacuees' holdings in the company.

¥e would like to have information as to the evacuees' names
and their sddresses and will list s enemy all names that

do not appear on the internee and w Z,







HAMILTON READ & PATERSON
L HAMILTON READ E L. PATERSON, M.A.
BARRISTERS AND
SOLICITORS

1O11-1014 Rocens BuLoiNGg -
470 GRANVILLE STREET,
VANOOUVER. B. C.

i CamaADA
November 30th 1942

The Authorized Deputy,
Secretary of State,
Royal Building

ATTENTION MR. K.W. WRIGHT

RE: RIVERSYDE LUMBER COMPANY LINMITED .

We have to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 28th instant and in reply inform you as follows:

We do not know the Christian names of the
respective Japanese and apparently such names were never
farnished to the Becretary of the Company or to the dir-
ectors. We can undoubtedly obtain this information from
either Mr. G. Shikaze, Mr. Kudo or possibly ffom Mr. Kami-
mura. We are writing in the first instance to Mr. Kudo
send bim a list of the shareholders and asking him
to fill in their Christian names. In regard to the
addressed/, we understood at the time that they were all
of Mission City but as to this we will also ask Mr. Kudo.

*ours truly
HAMILTON READ & PATERSON

P.M
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1011. 1014 Rogens BuiLDING
470 GRANVILLE STREXT,
VANCOUVER. B. C.

g December Sth, 1942
'\\Y/ (dictated 4th)
he Custod: £ Japenese Property,

! B.C.

A B Q.
> \ com{ MORENG & NEAL
WESTERN UNION

Re: K. Kanimuraaformerly
of Mission City B, C.

We observe your advertisement in today's papers
'Hotice re Japanese Propaty' and we hasten to inform you as:
follows: '

f'w?fﬁixilj

1 Kapigura and his brother K.I. Shikaze were the

owners of the land mill and premises known as the Kamimura Mill
situate at Mission City. K. Kamimura and K.I. Shikaze transferred
the property to Riversyde Lumber Company Limited a compmy incor-
porated under the 'Companies Act' of this Province. The consider-
ation passing was the issuance and allotment to K. Kamimura and
K.I. Bhikaze or their nominees of shares of the Company and the
Company assuming and agreeing to pay the liabilities of K. Kami-
mura and K.1. Shikaze in reference to their operations. The
property was duly transferred to the said company and the company
operated spasmodically for a short time and the operations resulted
in a loss and eventually the company sold its undertaking to one
Naranlan Singh of Mission City B.C. who subsequently --to complete
the picture--assigned to Mission Sawmills Limited, a body corporate
incorporated by him. Mission SBawmills Limited is presently: in
posséssion. The transaction took the form of an agreement for

sale as follows:

il;& cash payment of $5,000.00

2) Assumption and agreement to pay by Naranjan Singh

of the mortgage on the property amounting to ap-

proximately $6,200.00,

(3) Agreement to pay the balance of $5,000.00 with
interest but with an option to pay $4500.00 if

paid within six months.

Upon the company issuirg the shares, K. Kamimura and K.I. Shikaze
gave a list of nominees and the shares were duly issued to K. Kami-
mura and K.I. Shikaze and their various nominees all of whom were
Japanese. During the spasmodic operations of the Company certain
shares were issued for cash to white shareholders. K. Kamimura and
K.1, Shikaze own more than fifty per cent of the shares,

P.T.0.
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When the $5,000 cash payment was made as before ment ioned

the accounts owing by the company were paid and the balance was

then distributed by the directors amongst the shareholders pro rata. |
it was belleved that all the accounts had been paid but it now i \
turns out that there is a sum owing in respect of sales tax e
Naranjan Singh before mentioned has now offered to pay the ‘&500.**
ailthough the option period of six months has expired. K. Xamimura

and most of the shareholders (nominees) of his, as well as the
white shareholders of the company are desious of accepting the

4500.00 but we have been unable to obtain a reply from K. I. o5
nikaze to our letter informing him of the fact of %aranjan Singh's
offer and requesting him to accept or not. We understand that
K.I. Shikaze is in some internment camp and by reason thereof his

mail only reaches him from time to time as the authorities perait

and his return mail is likewgise subject to the direction of the
authorities and by reason of these facts we have been unable to

hear from him.

In the event of the $4500.00 being accepted as no doubt . i
it wiil be, the directors wili pursuant to the reseolution to e
divide the purchase moneys pro rate amongst the shareholders

in accordance with their respective holdings, pay in the first

place the sales tax before mentioned and after payment of our

costs, pay thero rata share to the white shareholders and the

money payable to the respective Japaname will be held by the
directors subject to your requirements.

We may add that K. Samimura personally carried on logging
and milling operations at Cannell Lake near Mission City. Kamimira
transferred his holdings and liabilities to the writer as trustee SO
for ;onfany to be formed. The company was formwed and is mown as

nell “ake Operations Limited and the directors of such company =
at the present time are Mr. P. Bain of Whonnoek B.C, and the writer.
Cannell Lake Operations Limited is presently engaged in logging and
milling operations and supplying lumber to the timber Controller .
and at its direction. With the exception of three shares, all W
the share capital is owned by K. Kamimura but at the time of the
transfer to the company, Kamimura requested the directors not to
issue and allot such shares to him as he would at some future time
furnish the company with a list of the nominees to whom e shares

should be issued and allotted. No momination has been made.

in connection with Kamimura's operations, he was of gmu
subject to assessments made and to be made by the Wrkmen's Cos R
sation Board. It appears that returns made by Kamimura were most
unsatisfactory to the Board in that he showed his cost of logging L

to be considerably less than the cost of other operations and more~

over his caswty list was considerable and assuming that his returns ~
re wages were correct, yet the amount payable by the Board for L
casualtles far exceeded the assessments. There seems little doubt A

that the returns made by Kamimura were correct and evidence of this

was given by the late Mr. Fred W. Smith of the Robert McNair Shingle

|
W
i
i
Y [
%

Company Limited but the Board in its infinite wisdom and pursuant
to the powers in vested by the 'Workmen's Coupensatianiﬂzzi e
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made an arbitrary assessment against Kamimura in order to
equalize the casualty account and in this respect was success-
ful. The amourt exeeeded the sum of $6,000 and we thereupon
pald the balance of the moneys in our hands to the credit of
Kamimura to the Board pursuant to the agreement in that behalfl
entered into between the Board and ourselves. This left a
balance of some $5,000 which is presently payable to the

Board with penalties for non-payment.

It is Mr. Bain's intention as director of Cannell Lake
Operations Limited that the dividend for Kamimura which may be
declared in respect of Rivers¥de Lumber Company Limited should
be paid direct to the Workmen's Compens:ation Board.

We should further inform you that the Inspector of
Income Tax claims that proper returns were not made for 1940
and 1941 by Kamimura and that nis books are not satisfactory
and from such books it 1s quite impossible to compute what

income he did derive from his operations and accordingly the
Inspector is requesting a further income tax return or returns
and that if these are not satisfactory then an arbitrary as-
sessment will be made thus putting the affairs of Kamimura

in a more hopeless position than ever. Frankly we do not

see how from Kamimura's books£ any proper return can be made

and we say this advisedly in that apparently, although there
are no records to prove this, Kamimura acquired assets which
certainly did not come from profits. The inference, in
our opinion, to be drawn by the squisition of such assets

is that he acgquired such assets by non payment of wages or
by borrowing back from his countrymen certain portions of
their wages from time to time and this inference is strongly
supported by the fact that when Riversyde Lumber Company

was formed and shares issued and allotted, Kamimura was
undoubtedly compelled to nominate a number of his countrymen
as shareholders to be and furthergoifirmation 1is given

by the fact that the shareholders so nominated were the work-
men of Kamimura prior to incorporation of tie Company.

We believe that the foregoing is a correct statement
of the facts and inferences which we draw.

We shall be pleased to hear from you what you wish us
to do in reference to all matters as neither partner contem-
plates any offence under the Consolidated Regulations Respec-

ting Trading with the Enemy (1939.).
Yours truly

HAMILTON & PAT
HR/GAP :




RIVERSYDE LUMBER COMPANY LIMITED
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EAME
K. 1. Shikase
K. Eanimura -
Mr. K. Shikase «
Mr. 8. Natsugoye *
Mr. ¥ Ayukawa
Mr. ¥ Kudo ~
Mr. 8. Ayukawa *
E nem tr. B. Kitagaw
T. Kariateumari -

Yokurako Mr. T. Sakata .

Denys Kuraoka °
Himentor! Wr, H. Shikase 4

KazvTesd) Mr. K. Koyayashi *

s .N*Vﬂm ¥Mr. ¥, Kariatsumari '

r———

Veskie Wr. Y Shikase *

Yes#iNoR| Mr. T, Nishi 7
JURO Mr, J. Sameshima

Powell Machine Works Limited
Albin Deniel Hendrickson
Joseph Sward
Harry Plck.
¥. H. Pottruff
Maurice Ferguson
Barry Piek |

§

Msurice E. Ferguson




Decenber 17, 1942,

TIE CUSTODIAN OF JAPANBSE PROPERTY,

506 Reyal Dank Bullding,
Varoouwer, B, C.

Dear Siri——

Yo vish S0 put before you some faets in regard to s
Japauese named ¥, Ys-inurs, who was opnnun‘rw

o peoe Siaber lotuted on Osrpell Lake near Missior,

whilsh »e wre L1 trected,

r. Ianlisure sntered into & eomtrest with us in 1977
hlnt“ﬁnn&mwmmmmmmmﬂm
logped off. Jupsbese vers enployel sortly Ln tals operution, He
operated until the beglissing of tals year, 't fuiled each year
%o oarry out the contewst in regard to the =inimum reguired,

&  Barly this year, as you are sware, the Japapese vere
svsousted, and 5% this Sioe s new company was forre' ealled the
Cannall Lace Jporetions Limited, Wy, facisare beiog ths riveipal
W It was intended that tils cmc.amy would earvy out

« Knninura®s contract with us. l

About $6,000,00 sas left owing by ¥r, Iscisurs %o the
Torimees's Compensatioc Board, snd approximetely $5600,00 of tadls
is still owing. lLegal action 1s Deing Suken by the Bomrd %o
snforee colleetion of this ascourt, and this has resulted in the
eloging dowr of the OCarvell Lake Company'e overetions,

™his is to advisge you that ¥r. lasisura is subject
to dumges for non-falfillsent of nis ewutruct for the several years
during which he operated,
Yours m.
THE ROBERT MeEAIR BTIRCLE CO. LTB,
Por J.BE, Netizir (W)

Secretary-Treasuresr




The adainistration Depariment,
m Evacuation Sectiorn,
arisent of the Secretary of State,
'Y l' c'

_ Referring to the lopg conversation between your Mr,
Russell and the writer yesterday when y-u requested us to Turnish
you with partisulars of the transfer by K, Rapimure of lis Cannsll
lake Dperations, e beg to 1nform you as followss

1. By agresment nade the 18th April 1342 detween
Lo Eapiours of Rission City, Lumber Namufacturer as Vendor and
Hantlton Read, Berrister-at-iaw, as trustee, aftier reeiting
that Kanisura Sad earried on business at Cancell Lake and
had the sguipsent and assets particularly sertioned in the
schedule to the agreement, and that Kanmimure was desirous

of forming & eompahy under the 'Companies Aot! of the Provinee
of British Columbia with a share capital of $30,000, divided
inte 30,000 ome dollar shares, it was agreed that Kauimura
should sell and the company when incorporated should purchases

2

c
(

%) cash
¢ other

property of K. Kasimurs

The consideration 5998400 to bo paid and satisfied by
MMid”mmlhmMupudﬂnum-
tior by the company of the debts of Eamisurs incurred in com-
nection with nis sald business.

The Company should undertake to pay and discharge
all the debts liabilities ete. of Kamisura.

Kumirura should execute such sssignment of the
assets as the company might require.




Dec. 18 1942

Upon the adoption of the agreement by the Company
the said Hamilton Read should be discharged.

The foregoing is an axtract from the agreement and
we suggest clearly siiows the transaction.

‘ By Asgignment made the 18th April 1942 (exccuted
after the defore sentioned sgreement of the 18th April 1942)

ities of the said
at Canrell Lake.

or moneys loaned or for wages
considered as s loan), There

| writer that Kamimura proposed to
such debts by nominating the respective
. OfF to satisfy the debts.

Prior to the forsation of the company, it was Kanimure's
of the Robert Nolair Shingle Compary Limited should carry on
the operations: The subseribers before mentioned therefore
appointed ¥r. Dain and My, Smith as directors of the company,.

Nr. Frod ¥, Saith died & short tine after and Wr.
Earl MoBair, of the Robert MeNair Shingle Company Limited
desiining to set as direetor; Mr., Bain appointed the writer
as director and the direetors at the present time are Mr.
Baln and the writer and the writer is alsc the Secrestary of
the Company.

T» | The operations have cortinued sinee April 1942,
The sriter understands that the operations of Cannell Lake




® re

oparations Linited actually commenced on the 20th April 1942
although a company was not formed until the 22ud of April
1942.

e belisve the foregoing correetly sets forth
the fasts in somneotion with the agreement with and
assigement by Eamisurs but if there iz any further infors-
ation you desire, and we are in a position to supply you
with same, we shall be pleased to do so.

Yours truly,
HAYILTON READ & PATERSON

Per Hanlltorn Read




Moy l4th, 1943

e Y

4 e RE: RIVERSYDE LUEBER COMPANY LINITED
J -, AKD NARARJAN SINGH OREWALL (MISSIOS

¥s bave %o inform you as followsi~

or the sgreement of the Bth April 1942, sade
m. Riversyde Lumber Co.peny s Vendor md"uu}u ‘ F.
tastaineet U F1008 Lyla oserecs: “Be eivemit 20 sl it
| res  agreement for sale wag
584 by m.}am ' . %0 Mission Bewnmills Linited
' the sald agreement, Hission Sawnills became
 for the belence of the

| PONeYS ramel
: by instaluents of § each wubio

each year, the first paynent %0 be
1943 The priveipal sus carrics

‘* By the terms of the wmﬁ, the purchaser was

uuuw%muu:amm i discharge of the said

_AF pald before the lst October 1942, This payment was Bot
' &nd sccordingly the full sum of $5000 is payable,

There 1» & provision in the said agreement forp
t in defsult of payment of the yearly instglssnts or

‘, , . purchase yrice them owing beeocues
paysbhle, Defsult was made in Payment of the Listaluentg
G5 $he lst April 1943 end thereby the full amount is now

“&s We are informed by Narenjan Singn @rewsdl Managing
Director of Nission Sawmills Limited that it is impos lbio for
als pay the amounts and he informs us that his ' 3
| purchasing and installing mech nery
of the nill, We have no reaZson 3
o holds a first mortgaze for ay. ro-
duat I ' bulldings and machinery haz "mo-fodcc
" 4 of such machinery,

,,,,, e ' _ e have been in cemunicstion with My, B, Plok of
l::hm Works Mduited and who represents the Eission sharee

holders in reference to the acceptance of the instalment of 21000




‘l‘ Ze
l4th, 1943
Riversyde

lr. Pilok is of opinion that the
and th:t Riversyde should not teke
iz the sgre-ment wheprs m
« In connection wi
‘ we point ocut that Nr, '.ﬂ-
a” &8 before sentioned and in the
umn against Mission Bawuilis Lizited
tor naviog prtorm %o the elais of
.._ﬁgt out that rmlnn homa
< B inst m:. to recover S000 and iatero.s,
o GoubS she legel advisers of Hission Sawmills would apply %o
he Courts for relief and even if such relief were not granted,
Ferayde sould then have a Judgment against Mission Sewmills,
ment could med be enforced by execution against the
saion Bewmills or proceedings could bde taren %o

Or put the company in Sey. A% sl)
il Pe“mﬂ’ sas padd off, he -oux d bave a priocy

hk!.nl all the circumstances lnto consideration
s QLW lml costs which would be chargeable in

Aiversyde, we are st of opinicn
mm am;t payment of instalnont of

e Mld inform you that the acceptance or refusal
8 matter 4in the first place far the dip-

prefer then & mtm the sharee
mi?za ullod and the m:mmcra 3 8

vé recelved from Mission SBewmills & e¢hocue for
this amouns pending the decision of the
P the came shall be be accepted,

would ask you to carefully consider the mattcp
mow &t your sarliest convenience whether it is vour
instalment should be accopted or nos,
Jours truly

BANI.TON READ & PATE
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May lith, 1943

R. F. plexander, Esq.,
Japanese Evacuation Section
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re RIVERSYDE LUMBER COMPARY LIMITED
MMU_S\&; '{ Io §£‘;li(:A-ZE

We enclose herewith copy of letter written by

us today to K.I. Shikaze who was, ¢k we believe is (oW, 8 Very

darge shareholder in Alversyde Lumrer vompany Limited.

We call your attention to the fact that we
havu recelved$ll8’. .25 from Mission Sawmills Linited.

Pursuant to resolution by the shareholders
of Riversyde Lumber Company Limited in April 1942, the amount
is properly distributable amongst all the sharcholders of the
Company. There were a large number of Japanese shareholders
in April 1942 but we understand that either K.I. Shikaze
or K. Kamimura have purchased all the shares of such share-
holders witn the exception of the shares held by two share-
holders. A very large part of the sald sum of $1183.25 1is
payable to the vapanese shareholders and we defer paving
the amount to which they are properly entitled until we inform
you of the receipt by us of the money and the resolution
passed as to payment before mentioned.

We also all vour attention to thne fact that
Riversyde Lumber Company 1is now entitled to enforce payment
of the whole balance of $5,000 now owing pursuant to the
terms of said agreement mentioned in our letter to X.1.
ohikaze; you will also obscrve our advice contained in the
letter.

We see no objection whatever to the proper
proportionbeing pald to the Mission Shareholders but this
should not be done unless and until a decision has been arrived
at by the directors of filversyde or possibly the shareholders.

i'sfoO-




R. ¥, Alexander Lbsg rage £i

May l4th, 1943
Hiversyde

uid also call vour attentionn to the
Tact thnat owlng to the absence of the Jananese from Missian,
1t nas beeen 1impossible to hold a meeting of directors or of
the shareholders of ersyde since - -april 1942 :nd it appears
id anotl meeting. | |

We should be glad if you will ke the matter
under consideration and let us hear from you at your earliest
convenience as doubtless the Mission shareholders are awaiting
payment without delay.

Yours truly

RAMILTONR READ & PATEREON

Hi/GAP *
encl. copy letter
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INTERNMENT OPERATIONS
Prisoner of War Business Letter

P/W A-144, SHIKAZE, Kaichi Hamilton Read & Paterson,
101

1011 Rogers Bldg.,
Base Post Office, Ottawn, Ont. 470 Granville 8t.,

June 2, 1943. Vancouver, B, ¢
Dear Sirs:

I have received your letter of lith ult., and would
like to state re delayed payment of instalment from Naranjan
Singh Grewall that as suggested by you I will accept this year's
installment of $1000.00, however, I wish you will have him to
follow strietly to the agreement from next year's instalment.

I wish you will distribute the above instalment, which

accepted to the parties interested, and send detailed statement to

me at your convenience.

I also wish to know whether the proceeds of the sale

of lumber been received by you at this time or not.

Thanking you for your kind information and attention.
Yours faithfully,

K. I. Shikaze (signed)
Kaichi SHIKAZE #1.4.
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- 1mow SECT

R. P. Alexander, Bsg., Rec'd
Japanese Evacuation bection, o Ve
Royal Bank Building, File Ko
Vancouver, B, (.

Dear Sir:

Re: HRiversyde dumber “Yompany Limit ed
Re: Your files %96 ava 7y2

We have now received the consenc of K.I.
“hikaze to the acceptance by the company of the instal-
ment of $1000 paid by Naranjan Singh Greyall and it is
accordingly in order for us to disburse the moneys in
payment in the first place ofgthe claim of the Dominion
Government for Sales lax and Yhe pro rata share amongst
the shareholders. We should inform you that the letter
from K.I, Shikaze is dated June 2nd 1943 and which
was forwarded to us by Mr. K.W. Wright by letter of the
15th instant and was in reply to our letter to Shikaze
of the l4th May last.

Would you be good enough to inform us whether
we should pay the moneys to which X.1. “hikaze is entitled
direct to him or whether we should pay the same to you
or if not to you, then to whom should we pay the :;;sane:f.’
ihe matter is somewhat urgent as undbubtedly the share-
holders in %ission are desirous of receiving the money
without delay and may wonder why we do not disburse the
moneys after they have consented to such disbursement.

We would accordingly ask you to let us have
your reply at your very earliest convenience.

Yours truly
HAMILTON READ & PATERSON

Per




Re: COannell Lake Operstions Limited and
Hiversld

Hemo re Meeoting om PFriday, :y;gﬂ?th. between ¥r. familton
Read, solicitor; Vessrs. ¥F. O, Sheare, Y. ¥: "ri:ht and
Re Ps m\mp Custodian's Office) and R, P. "Fay,

Fs 3« Noss and Sone.

¥r. Bamilton Read reported that the sum of
$1,000.00 plus interest had been received under the
agreement for the sale of the company's sawmill. After
Paying certain claims, principally the sales tax department
re sales tax, the sum of #972.00 remalined for distridution
to the sharebolders.: Ne requested the permission of the
Custodian's office to distridute this money. He was ad~
vised that the Custodian's offlos had no objeetion to
:::l:::tribnttan being made, but with the following eon-
| 3

{a) That ereditors of the Riverside Lumber Company
Linited ahould be advertised for, and 1t was further consid-
ored sdvisable that the ecompany should go inte voluntary
iliguidation so as te protect the shareholders frow any
possible eclaims that might subsequently arise.

{b) Any monies to De distributed to evacuated or
interned Japanese must be pald to the Custodian with & state-
mont abowing the respective amounts and an sccounting of
the funds received and disbursed.

T™e matter of the oharges made by & ¥r. Plek of
¥ission concerning the sdministration of the affairs of

this company sinee the evacustion of the Japanese was dis-
cusaed. ¥r. Fead apparently had a very low opinion of ¥p.
Pick's charecter and stated he had made no definite olalnm
againet the ocompany. Tt was pointed out that the advertise-
ment for ereditors of ths company will foree ¥r. Plek to

b forward any elaims he has or permit the matter to be
considered eclosed.

2.

¥r. Hamilton Read reported that upon formation
of the Riverside Lumber Company ILimited Xemimura settled
& number of his liabllitles by lssuinz shares to Japanese
enpleyoes. Fe had some difficulty in getting the inferwe
ation as to how the shares would be distriduted from
Eamimurs, and vhen he ssked Kemimura for a list of the
allotees of Cannell Lake Compeany's shares ¥r, Famimurs
asked him to put this matter in abeysnce. ¥pr. Tead
now proposes to issue all the shares with the exeception
of the one held by Peter Pain and the one in his own name
to ¥s Famimura, and was advized the Custedlan would have
no objection to this provided the share certificate was
turned over to the Custodian's office.

Eo stated that in his opinion as soon as the
sempany's operstions were complested, which should be in
the next fow monthe, the company should be liguldated.

fe informed us thet approximately thres years
age Famimura under duress from Pred 3Smith of ReNair Shingle
Company signed s very iniqjultous agreement whereby Xamimurs
w88 to pay Nelalr “hingle Company & minimum of #7,%00.00
POr yoar ss a payssnt on the timber purehased from Ye¥alr
Shingles Company regardless of rhether or mot any loge wers
removed and stwpage pald for. At that time ¥e¥alr Shingle




' W8 obligated under an agreement with the Stave

IS Nille Compeny %o pay #7,500.00 & your on a larze trsct
_ of timber being purchased, of which the timber NoNair sold
to Emmisura was only a smell pert, in other words, Fred
Smith got ¥Yamirwra to agree to pay all theilr carrying charges
on & large dloek of timber of shich Famimu-a was only to
log & small portion. wr, Read was of the epinion this agree-
ment sould have been broken after it was slgned, but une
fortunately against his advise Eamimura 414 scoept certain
advaneces under this Soment which would eonstitute valuable
sonsideration and velidate the agreement. Nr. Pain has stated
to ¥r. Wray that in his opinien this iniguitous agresment can
be ignored and that he hes an understanding aleng this line
with the ¥eNalr Shingle Company. However, ¥r. Resd informe

' | ' has not adhered to the

. with the Stunmq y and
. ainst Tamiwurs or Canne ndi
hey would lwmmedia 1y have to stand sult from
s« Therefore, the best Tay to clean wp
itustion would be to place Cennell Lake Cperations
dation and the liquidator souls then deal »ith any
st come forward ineluding the ¥eWatyr Shingle Company.

3¢« Te:r Proposed New Operation of Xamimura
an gsccistes st ¥ o

¥r. Read reported that ¥r. Pain had advanced approxe-

imately #15,000.00 to date in oerder that the operation at
Hope, ™. €. coulsd be proceeded with by the Jepanese. The
basis of his deal 1s that upon seney, and
Provided be slways has the sale of the lumber produetion

of the operation, he will have no Interest in the company‘ts
aksets,. NMefore sdvaneing this Woney, one Yansza, sssured

him the Japanese, that is himssll and Kamimura, would give
hin the following seourity:

{a) The rirse mortgeage on Yancga's farm, near Haney,
(d) An sssigmment of Femirura's equity in Riverside

Lumber Company Lim{ted and Cannell Lake Operations
I.l.lt‘ﬂ:

¥r
objestion to
would not inter ‘
of the two individuals,

0 EeIntyre had
to ascount for mere than #900.00
to NeIntyre for the operation at
ormed that any transactions with the
defence ares was no conesrn of the
48R, and, therefore, the of obtaining a settle-
ment from Sorden ¥eTntyre 414 not interest the Custodian.
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Lethbridgs, Albarta,
August 3, 1943

Br, ¥, L, Bromn, Office Manager, Vencouver, B,C,

Bicaraits Lindes o s

It would appesr thet the affeirs of
this Company sre belag heanlled by Manilton Rend and
Patereon, Bolloitors, et 10111004 Rogare Building,
Vesoouvar, B,0,

The following Jopanese of this Diste
viet are ligied as shareboléers in shis Company, and
are rejuesting thet informmtiion as to whether the above
solicitors have pald any soney in, in the fomm of divie
<ends, or what hep been doue with the monies Goliested
by the above fimm of solisitors, The shereholders in
this Dissriet are as follovwses

. 5
Nr, &, Shikaze & $ 73.%
r, K, Eudo 600 883,20
Nr, B Kivtagawm 62 .11
Ny, X, Sulkese 284 37.33
Ny, N, Kerintoumari 340 L9.98
My, T. &aikane 550 20.8%
Nr, 7, Bcueshine 1% 22,08

Fron adviee recelved from My, Kudo, one
of the shareholdere, Bemilton Resé snd Psterscs cvllieoted
the sum of $1000.00 snd iuteorest in April of 1943 He
thisks that the share for the Japasese in this Distriet
should be paid into the Custodian for eredit to eeeh of
she partiss congorned, Nr, Kado hes 2 letter from Hamile

VIR i e s B WA I

W oA
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v ’ & lettor from Iru X m ﬂ Um 'wﬂu b s
in shieh he sisted thaty De Rad boughs all the shares
shareholdsrs, exospt oRé.

wmlnuhnmimﬂ-
end futerssts of the sbove Im-

P.8, Mr, Xudo states that none of the shares listed
in this letter have dDesn purchssed by Mr. K.
Kamimire,

e S
[T
===t
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CANADA

X. W. Wrisht, Esq.,
Department of the Becretary
912 Royal Bank Building,
VANCODVER B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re * niv

ju

ol

¥e duly received
hich we did not reply at th
Biness in attempting to ¢l
the new vear.

We further have to acknowledre rec
letter of the 3nd instant and arain we have
for not replving to same. Enclosed pless:

af aecount in I“‘-f‘.'»;;f-:““?‘ i Ehe money
moneys expended by us. we deal

1. P, Bain Lumber Millis Limited was indebie
Company in the sum of $.16.66 and the smount was

2+ The sum of $1183.25 1s the amount for nrincin:
interest being the first instalmentowine under the
for sale. The due date for payment was

payment was not made we received instructi
shareholders to accept payment in May inste
eeadings to enforce payment under the agreepen

The sum of $120.00 is interest for
balance of the purchase moneys.

We now deal with the disbursements:
| The sum of $#210.35 represents the earned premi
on policy of insurance owilng at the date when Eiversvi
$old its mxll ete. to Naranjan Oingh Grewdl (Mission
kimited). This indebtedness was proved by Statutory

2 The exchange $1.95 is in re:
Mission bawmille Limited.

i P The sum of 502




K. W. Wright, Bsg., age
Januar

of Customs and was arrived at after two or 1o sibly three
inspections of the hool: ﬁ“ the company nd the former book
ot -“;. Ramimura. Any liability of Kami: mr 3 Deon agmimes
by fiversyde company.

&4 The sum of $2.20 was for charges fo advertising
for debts of the company, and this ivertisement was insen
at the suggestion of the Custodian.

g The $50.00 was pnaid to Frace % 1 ¢+ Record 1ir
Wl""’u‘! L"“"f." '.‘V}' arn acocogunt X C e e D () i i “iie ~Om:
The account was checked bv ¥

rowell Machine Works Limited

the company who advised that

$70,00 owing. We pfferred f {

and this was accepted and the amount

oy

6. The exchange of cente 1=

The legal Pes
December 3lst
he furnizshed

ihe balance 1in
butable amongst the sharehol
by the Japanese shareholders
held by those (other than Ja‘awe~n}'~r« &4 shares., W
enclose herewith a list of shareholders and shiares respectively
neld by them in the compazny. The li=t i in acecordance with the
instructions which we received on the ineonrnor ion of :
pany and subsegquent thereto, and this is the list which
used when ‘the cash payment by Mission Sawmillis Limited was
made and we wpre informed that the directors of Riversyde Luwhrr
tompany Limited paid the respective shareholders in
with the list. We how: ver call vour attention to tn@ f’
letters received by us from K. Kamisura.

X Letter of Jamuary 1lth, 1943 reading as follavw
"Please be advised that Jananese shareholders sre
oniy 3 namely M. Ayukaws 174.00, D. Kuraoks, 74.09
J. Sameshima 150.00, others 1 have redecemed share
88 they badly needed money before evacuation.®

ketter of February 4, 1943 reading as

"As to share of D. Karaoka is paid up according
to my personal book for whirh I am not certain
vhereabout the certificate, zleo I have pald M.
Ayukewa $126.95 for 174 shares so he has no kick
coming. Only J. Sameshima share outstanding. I
do not knadw he is now. He was workins at River
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\

KG “o wright, ESQ oy 5 {"’,iﬁ"? ‘;c
‘T ”‘n‘lri PV l ‘ch,

?
fsyﬂe.hbr. Mission &t the time 1 left,’

1f you turn to the list of shareholderse vo
observe that A. Avuiktawa held 174 shares, D. Kuraoks

bt

s - 1
held 100 shares and J. Sameshima 150 shares.

-The proportion payable to the Japanese shareholders
is $603.33 and the balance of $99.22 1s pavable to the
remaining shareholders. 1If yvou congsent, we will apportion
the $99.22 amon st the other shareholders and of course we
hold the sum of $603.33 to your order,

Yours truiy

HAMILTON READ & PETERSEON

9 ,Z,




Messrs¢ Hamilton Head & Paterson,
Barristers-at-Oaw,

470 Granville Street,

- Vancouver, B. C.

IN ACCOUNT WITH

RIVERSYDE LUMBER COMPANY LINMITED

1942
Heed Phipps & Co. $210.35 June 20 P. Bain Lumber Mills
Limited A16 .66
1943
Exchange 1.95 May 14 Mission Sawmills
Limited 1123.25

Collector of
Customs 502.55
Fraser Valley
Record ; Sawrmille
120 .00
Fragser Valley
Record

Exchange

Legal Fees

BALANCE 702, 56
$1,719.91 $ 1,739.91

FOR DISTRIBUTION $702 .56




RIVERSYDE LUMBER COMPANY LIMIIED

LIST OF SHAXEHOLDERS AND
SHARES

NUMBER OF

Mr. K. 1. Shikaze

K. Kamimura

K. Shikaze
Natsugoye
Ayukawa
Kudo
Ayukawa
Kitagawa
K riatsumari
Sakata
Luraoks
Shikaze
Koyayvashi

Kariatsumari

Shikaze
Sameshima

Nishi

Powell Machine Works Limited
Albin Daniel Hendrickson
Harry Pick

Joseph bward

W. 3, Pottruff

Harry Pleck

Maurice Ferguson

Marulce Fereuson
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e will be zleased %0 have your cosmemts in this con~
neotion a8 soon as possidble,




. © &
POWELL MACHINE WORKS, LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS OF [

LOGGING AND SAW MILL MACHINERY
GENERAL MACHINE WORK

| ENEMY SecTion |
oot I

MissioON CITY, B.C. ”

e ———————

£ gt
23rd Pebd., 1944~“'d’ z’&&i_ b,

*

cm“ im * | (i g o B ——

Enemy Alien Property, | Referred /¥ R
Yanoouver. s 8“ 7 .tr‘_é

Riversyde Lumber Co., Linited

Jlessrs FTead and Paterson informed us by
ietter dated 19th Jan. that ,702.56 was available
for dfetridbution from the realized assets of above
ment ioned Jap. company, and that j99.22 of this
amount was due to the white shareholders at Kission.
Pead and Paterson stated they were getting your
permisgion to forward cheques to said shareholders,
but hothing seems to oome of it. ie respeotfully
regquest to kmow if we may have our money, especially
a8 a portion of the monies for distribution has
been held by Pead and Paterson since June 194E£.

If the ocash ocannot be sent we shall be glad to know
the reason.

Yours truly,

'
Fowell kachine Works, Limited ’]ZJ)IOqu

per H.Piok representing liission sharoho dera.
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RM? 1
File No. .
Ans'd _

| Refer' Kf.ﬂ./ZM

470 Gnmwu,u STREEY.
VANCOUVER. B C.

2znd April 1944 s

— i

- -

The Custodian kol T
Japanese Evacﬁation Section Fn 6380 BABRA,

gg;:l Bank Building Re 1 24 ﬂM# .g
Dear 8ir: Ansﬂ,w_www.“,

EE: Riversyde Lumber Co.Ltd. | Referred h A A

We have received a letter from Mr. H. Pick
who represents the white shareholders at Mission asking
"when the cash received by us 1s to be disbursed and Mr.
Pick goes so far as to use the words "if ever". Ve
have repllied to Mr. Pick that we are in communication
with you in reference to the paymentof the moneys and
that unless we hear from you to the contrary, we will
forward cheques to the respective white shareholders
for the amounts properly payable to them on a distribu-
tion of the moneys 1In our hands.

Yours truly

HAMILTON READ & PATERSON

Apsuk/ A




INTERNMENT OPERATIONS

Messrs. Hamilton Read & Pattersom,
1011 Rogers Building,

470 Granville Street,

Vancouver, B.C.

LoIhawmhurdrro-mforalangtminwmnwith‘m
company and the psyment from Narsnjan Singh Greyall, and the time for this
payment is nearing, I hereby request that you will kindly let me know whether

thwup-rt!nlmtfcr&hfwlmmdhmudeorm.

I also wish you will let me have the statement of the acecount as you have
promised in your letter of June 16, 1943,

also any subsequent statement of sccount.

I also wish you will make on

| copy of the Agreement fo Sale, then send it
to me for my further reference,

then charge the fees to my acoount.
Thanking you in antieipation for your kind and prompt attention.

Yours truly,

ORIGINAL ON FILE #8282 Internee




| EVACUATIO s&ﬁ?’wﬂf ;
| e, TR
| File No..

Th‘ Custodian Office, Pe O, BOI”," 85945
506 le Bank Building, Hope, Bi:8sd _ A
Vancouver, B. C, Sept 8th, 19477

. Doay Sir; Re~Riversyde Lumber Co,
Re-~ Migsion Sawmill Co, 1Ltd,

In econnection with the above business tran-
saction my lawyer Mr, Hamilton Read, 101l Roger's Buil-
ding adviced me under the date of August 22nd 1946,

that the Kission Sawmills Itd has paid up the balance
owing us on Riversyde Lumber Co, and that the money recei-
ved has been handed over to the Cuatodian, and state-
- ment of while transaction will be prepared for me and
the Custodian.
This winding up statement has not been receibved
@8 yot by me and I shall be much obliged if you could
give me a copy of the same as 1 believe you should have
one by this time.
4 was informed that my brother K. I. Shikage
Iho has largest number of shares has been paid by you
as he leave Canada on June 16th, 1946, Also he requested
me to receive approximately $400,00 balance due him
accarding to his own figure, 1 have nothing to go by.

Will you be good enough to supply a copy of the
winding up statement of Riversyde Lumber Co, and the
informations regarding disbursement of the money.

For your information I enclosed herewith a copy
of the 1list of the sharebolders and amount of money
they received when the first payment was distributed.

, Also seven shareholders I have paid off of whieh

the certificates are safe keep at the Bank of Commerce
 at Mission City,

: . While I often receive letters from Japanes

shareholders scattered all over asking when and how

their share money be paid, I shall be grateful to you

if you give me satisfactory reply,

Yours very truly,

/4 .//Ln,44t««1~u4bo~«vh

K. Kamimura,




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
‘ 306 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

VANCOUVER, §. €.

September 28th, 1949

EVACUATION SECTION |

Hamilton fead and Pattersem, M. SEPSOM
Barristers, & e
470 Granville Strest, gy i

% St o

Dear Sirms v

g

undermentioned share certificates covering
y and who have forwarded these
their proportion of funds,

9

a.
3
7
8
10
i1
12
D
16

Kindly sckmowledge receipt by signing the attached
ﬂwn&ummummnuu.

Yours very tmly,

&
cn » R“
0ffice of the Custodian

g e M%m/ﬁ‘-
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%
K.
s.

 ?ha5nivwrarao‘nuub.r Co, Ltd,

List of shareholders & shares
unt paid,

Hemes,

I. Shikeze

Kamimurs

Shikaze

Natsugoye

NHumber of shares

6296
2201
500
300

when mill sold

& 1st paym't

distributed.

$922,.57
323,54
73.50

44,10

K. Eaminura,

pald balance,
share given

to him,

M,
M.

Ayukawa Transfered to

Kudo

Ayukawa

Kitagawa,

Kariatsumari

Sakata

Kuraoka

Shikaze

Kobayashi

Khrﬂntsunnrziéz

Shikaze

Nishi

Sameshima
Powell machine work ILtd
Alblon Daniel Bonﬂriek:ggoo
-Janoph Sward %gg

’nixryPiek

25,57
88,20
18666 Transfered to
9.11 Transfered to
20,87
23.81
14,70

97433

Transfered to
Transfered to
28.22 Transffered to
340
550
420
150

49,98
80,85
61.74

Transfered to
22,05
20,28
20,28
frp— 1
100

73,50

P‘,ﬂuurico Ferguson
Jarry Piek
| iiurioo E, Ferguson

14,70
20,13

7,35

$2,148,04

50




-*
ki
A

B maw
- A
0w




